
STONEPILE STREET AREA WATER & SEWER IMPROVEMENTS 
FOR THE 

CITY OF BALDWIN, GEORGIA 
BIDDERS LIST 

 
Project Manager:  Zack Bryan 

Cost of Plans:  $250.00 
Bid Date:  December 10, 2013 @ 2:00 p.m. 

Project Estimated Cost:  $525,000.00   
10-033 

 
Bid Set # Plan Holders Date Sent Via 

1 City of Baldwin 
130 Airport Road 
Baldwin, GA  30511 
706-778-6341 (T) 
706-776-7970 (F) 
 

 11/07/13 Fedex 

2 Zack Bryan 
Engineering Management, Inc. 
 

   
 

3 Vicki Payne 
Griffin Brothers, Inc. 
103 Griffin Drive 
Maysville, GA  30558 
706-677-3549 (T) 
706-677-3820 (F) 
vicki@griffinbrothersinc.com 
 

11/08/13 USPS 

4 Sara Thomas 
Allen-Smith Consulting, Inc. 
P.O. Box 348 
Jersey, GA  30018 
770-788-3848 (T) 
770-788-9828 (F) 
sara@allensmithconsulting.com 
 
 

11/11/13   USPS  

5 Lamar Hare 
Cedar Farms & Construction, Inc. 
2858 GA HWY 145 
Eastanollee, GA   30538 
706-779-0009 or 706-491-7819 (T) 
706-779-3124 (F) 
cedar_farms@yahoo.com 
 

11/12/13 USPS 

6 Tamara J. Strickland 
Strickland & Sons Pipeline, Inc. 
1551 Fulenwider Road 
Gainesville, GA   30507 
770-535-2246 (T) 
770-535-2248 (F) 
tjs_sspipeline@bellsouth.net 
 
 

11/13/13    USPS 



7 
 

Zack Forrester 
Mid-South Builders, Inc. 
P.O. Box 878 
Lithonia, GA  30058 
770-484-9600 (T) 
770-484-8046 (F) 
zack@mid-southbuildersinc.com 
 

11/15/13 Picked Up 

8 McGraw Hill Construction 
3315 Central Avenue 
Hot Springs, AZ 71913 
LexAnn Thomas 
850-656-3770 (T) 
850-656-2523 (F) 
Lex.ann.thomas@mhfi.com 
 

11/18/13 fedex 

9 Devica Sampath 
Reed Construction Data 
30 Technology Parkway South 
Suite 100 
Norcross, GA 30092 
770-209-3433 (T) 
800-303-8629 (F) 
 

  

10 Tim Teaslau 
Lanier Contracting Company 
3690 Lawrenceville-Suwanee Road 
Suwanee, GA 30024 
770-932-1800 (T) 
770-945-2481 (F) 
 

11/20/13 Regular Mail 

11 Diana Lounsbury 
The Blue Book 
800 E. Main Street 
Jefferson Valley, NY   10535 
800-431-2584, EXT. 3022 (T) 
914-243-4936 (F) 
dlounsbury@thebluebook.com 
 

12/01/13 Fedex 

12 Daubrey Higgins 
Higgins Construction 
P. O. Box 169 
115 Clarkesville St. 
Cornelia, GA  30531 
706-776-6000 (T) 
706-778-2002 (F) 
daubrey@windstream.net 
 

12/05/13 Picked Up 
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